N-Ch 100V Fast Switching MOSFETsN-Ch 30V Fast Switching MOSFETs
Package Marking and Ordering Information
Device Marking Device Device Package Quantity
150N03 S150N03D PDFN3*3-8L 5000
Absolute Maximum Ratings (TC=25℃unless otherwise specified)
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Drain-Source Voltage VDS 30 V
Gate-Source Voltage VGs ±20 V
Continuous Drain Current VGS
(TC =25℃) lD 150 A
(TC =100℃) lD 95 A
Pulsed Drain Current (1） lDM 600 A
Single Pulsed Avalanche Energy (2) EAs 180 mJ
Power Dissipation Pd 66 W
Junction Temperature TJ -55~+150 ℃
Storage Temperature TSTG -55~+150 ℃
Thermal Resistance Ratings
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Junction to case RθJC 1.9 ℃/W
Junction to ambient（3） RθJA 60 ℃/W
Features
Split Gate Trench MOSFET technology
Excellent package for heat dissipation
High density cell design for low RDS(ON）
Bvdss Rdson ID
30V 1.4mΩ 150A
Application
DC-DC converter
Power management functions
Synchronous-rectification applications
Package
1.Marking and pin assignment 2. PDFN3*3-8L top view 3.Schematic diagram
S150N03D
N-Ch 100V Fast Switching MOSFETsN-Ch 30V Fast Switching MOSFETs
Ordering Information
Electrical Characteristics (TJ = 25°C, unless otherwise noted)
Ordering Number Package Pin Assignment Packing
Halogen Free G D S
HLS150N03D PDFN3*3-8L 4 5,6,7,8 1,2,3 Tape Reel
Parameter Symbol Test Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Static Characteristics
Drain-Source Breakdown Voltage V(BR)DSS VGS = 0V, ID = 250µA 30 - - V
Gate-body Leakage Current lGSS VDS = 0V, VGS = ±20V - - ±100 nA
Zero Gate Voltage Drain
Current
TJ=25°C
IDSS VDS = 30V, VGS = 0V
- - 1
μA
TJ=100°C - - 100
Gate-Threshold Voltage VGS(th) VDS = VGS, ID = 250µA 1.2 1.7 2.2 V
Drain-Source On-Resistance（4） RDS(on)
VGS = 10V, ID = 20A - 1.4 1.9
mΩ
VGS = 4.5V, ID =15A - 2.1 2.8
Forward Transconductance（4） gfs VDS = 10V, ID = 20A - 85 - S
Dynamic Characteristics（5）
Input Capacitance Ciss VDS = 15V,
VGS=0V,
f =1MHz
- 2554 -
pFOutput Capacitance Coss - 924 -
Reverse Transfer Capacitance Crss - 73.5 -
Gate Resistance Rg f = 1MHz - 0.98 - Ω
Switching Characteristics（5）
Total Gate Charge Qg
VGS = 10V,
VDS = 15V,
ID = 20A
- 39.1 -
nCGate-Source Charge Qgs - 6.7 -
Gate-Drain Charge Qgd - 5.9 -
Turn-On Delay Time td(on)
VGS =10V,
VDD = 15V,
RG = 3Ω,
ID = 20A
- 10 -
ns
Rise Time tr - 7.3 -
Turn-Off Delay Time td(off) - 38.6 -
Fall Time tf - 16.4 -
N-Ch 100V Fast Switching MOSFETsN-Ch 30V Fast Switching MOSFETs
Notes:
1. Repetitive rating, pulse width limited by junction temperature TJ(MAX)=150°C.
2. The test condition is VDD=25V,VGS=10V,L=0.4mH，IAS=30A.
3. The data tested by surface mounted on a 1 inch2 FR-4 board with 2OZ copper, The value in user's specific board design.
4. The data tested by pulsed, pulse width ≤ 300us, duty cycle ≤ 2%.
5.This value is guaranteed by design hence it is not included in the production test.
Parameter Symbol Test Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Body Diode Reverse Recovery Charge Qrr I
IF=20A, dl/dt=100A/μs
- 27 - nC
Body Diode Reverse Recovery Time trr - 54 - ns
Drain-Source Body Diode Characteristics
Diode Forward Voltage（4） VSD IS = 20A, VGS = 0V - - 1.2 V
Continuous Source Current TC=25°C IS - - - 150 A
N-Ch 100V Fast Switching MOSFETsN-Ch 30V Fast Switching MOSFETs
Typical Characteristics
N-Ch 100V Fast Switching MOSFETsN-Ch 30V Fast Switching MOSFETs
Typical Characteristics
N-Ch 100V Fast Switching MOSFETsN-Ch 30V Fast Switching MOSFETs
Test Circuit
N-Ch 100V Fast Switching MOSFETsN-Ch 30V Fast Switching MOSFETs
Test Circuit
N-Ch 100V Fast Switching MOSFETsN-Ch 30V Fast Switching MOSFETs
Package Dimensions
 PDFN3*3-8L
N-Ch 100V Fast Switching MOSFETsN-Ch 30V Fast Switching MOSFETs
Important Notice and Disclaimer
HLMicroelectronics reserves the right to make changes to this document and
its products and specifications at any time without notice.
Customers should obtain and confirm the latest product information and specifications
before final design, purchase or use.
HL Microelectronics makes no warranty, representation or guarantee regarding the
suitability of its products for any particular purpose, not does HLMicroelectronics
assume any liability for application assistance or customer product design.
HL Microelectronics does not warrant or accept any liability with products which
are purchased or used for any unintended or unauthorized application.
No license is granted by implication or otherwise under any intellectual
property rights of HLMicroelectronics.
HL Microelectronics products are not authorized for use as critical components
in life support devices or systems without express written approval of HLMicroelectronics.
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for MOSFET category:
Click to view products by  HL manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
IRFD120  JANTX2N5237  BUK455-60A/B  MIC4420CM-TR  VN1206L  NDP4060  SI4482DY  IPS70R2K0CEAKMA1  SQD23N06-31L-GE3
 TK16J60W,S1VQ(O  2SK2614(TE16L1,Q)  DMN1017UCP3-7  DMN1053UCP4-7  SQJ469EP-T1-GE3  NTE2384  DMC2700UDMQ-7
DMN2080UCB4-7  DMN61D9UWQ-13  US6M2GTR  DMN31D5UDJ-7  DMP22D4UFO-7B  DMN1006UCA6-7  DMN16M9UCA6-7
STF5N65M6  IRF40H233XTMA1  STU5N65M6  DMN6022SSD-13  DMN13M9UCA6-7  DMTH10H4M6SPS-13  DMN2990UFB-7B
IPB80P04P405ATMA2  2N7002W-G  MCAC30N06Y-TP  MCQ7328-TP  NTMC083NP10M5L  NVMFS2D3P04M8LT1G  BXP7N65D
BXP4N65F  AOL1454G  WMJ80N60C4  BXP2N20L  BXP2N65D  BXT1150N10J  BXT1700P06M  TSM60NB380CP ROG  RQ7L055BGTCR
 DMNH15H110SK3-13  SLF10N65ABV2  BSO203SP  BSO211P